
N 48°16'46.3"

Marschtabelle E 14°14'56.1"

6 gr. + 4 kl. Runden

G-km G-km km See- Str. 38 40 42

von 0 zu 0 Pkt. höhe Nr. km/h km/h km/h

0,0 153,2 0,0 289 Start Stadtplatz Leonding NST 12:00 12:00 12:00

0,1 153,1 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 12:00 12:00 12:00

0,3 152,9 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 12:00 12:00 12:00

0,9 152,3 0,6 280 FT 12:01 12:01 12:01

2,5 150,7 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  12:03 12:03 12:03

2,9 150,3 0,4 335 FT 12:04 12:04 12:04

4,1 149,1 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 12:06 12:06 12:05

4,8 148,4 0,7 315 FT 12:07 12:07 12:06

4,9 148,3 0,1 315 Dörnbach  12:07 12:07 12:07

5,3 147,9 0,4 315 FT 12:08 12:07 12:07

7,3 145,9 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 12:11 12:10 12:10

9,9 143,3 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 12:15 12:14 12:14

10,0 143,2 0,1 275 FT 12:15 12:15 12:14

12,3 140,9 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 12:19 12:18 12:17

13,0 140,2 0,7 270 FT 12:20 12:19 12:18

16,3 136,9 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 12:25 12:24 12:23

17,9 135,3 1,6 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 12:28 12:26 12:25

18,5 134,7 0,6 365 Aichberg  12:29 12:27 12:26

19,0 134,2 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 12:30 12:28 12:27

19,6 133,6 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 12:30 12:29 12:28

20,2 133,0 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 12:31 12:30 12:28

21,0 132,2 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 12:33 12:31 12:30

21,6 131,6 0,6 289 Stadtplatz 1. Zieldurchfahrt 12:34 12:32 12:30

21,7 131,5 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 12:34 12:32 12:31

21,9 131,3 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 12:34 12:32 12:31

22,5 130,7 0,6 280 FT 12:35 12:33 12:32

24,1 129,1 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  12:38 12:36 12:34

24,5 128,7 0,4 335 FT 12:38 12:36 12:35

25,7 127,5 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 12:40 12:38 12:36

26,4 126,8 0,7 315 FT 12:41 12:39 12:37

26,5 126,7 0,1 315 Dörnbach  12:41 12:39 12:37

26,9 126,3 0,4 315 FT 12:42 12:40 12:38

28,9 124,3 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 12:45 12:43 12:41

31,5 121,7 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 12:49 12:47 12:45

31,6 121,6 0,1 275 FT 12:49 12:47 12:45

33,9 119,3 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 12:53 12:50 12:48

34,6 118,6 0,7 270 FT 12:54 12:51 12:49

37,9 115,3 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 12:59 12:56 12:54

38,9 114,3 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 13:01 12:58 12:55

39,5 113,7 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 13:02 12:59 12:56

39,5 113,7 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 13:02 12:59 12:56

40,1 113,1 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  13:03 13:00 12:57

40,6 112,6 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 13:04 13:00 12:58

41,2 112,0 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 13:05 13:01 12:58

Sonntag, 30.03.2025                         64. Eröffnungsrennen  M-ELITE                         Leonding 153,2 km 

Ort

Start-Ziel:



41,8 111,4 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 13:06 13:02 12:59

42,6 110,6 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 13:07 13:03 13:00

43,2 110,0 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 2. Zieldurchfahrt 13:08 13:04 13:01

43,3 109,9 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 13:08 13:04 13:01

43,5 109,7 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 13:08 13:05 13:02

44,1 109,1 0,6 280 FT 13:09 13:06 13:03

45,7 107,5 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  13:12 13:08 13:05

46,1 107,1 0,4 335 FT 13:12 13:09 13:05

47,3 105,9 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 13:14 13:10 13:07

48,0 105,2 0,7 315 FT 13:15 13:12 13:08

48,1 105,1 0,1 315 Dörnbach  13:15 13:12 13:08

48,5 104,7 0,4 315 FT 13:16 13:12 13:09

50,5 102,7 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 13:19 13:15 13:12

53,1 100,1 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 13:23 13:19 13:15

53,2 100,0 0,1 275 FT 13:24 13:19 13:16

55,5 97,7 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 13:27 13:23 13:19

56,2 97,0 0,7 270 FT 13:28 13:24 13:20

59,5 93,7 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 13:33 13:29 13:25

60,5 92,7 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 13:35 13:30 13:26

61,1 92,1 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 13:36 13:31 13:27

61,1 92,1 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 13:36 13:31 13:27

61,7 91,5 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  13:37 13:32 13:28

62,2 91,0 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 13:38 13:33 13:28

62,8 90,4 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 13:39 13:34 13:29

63,4 89,8 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 13:40 13:35 13:30

64,2 89,0 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 13:41 13:36 13:31

64,8 88,4 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 3. Zieldurchfahrt 13:42 13:37 13:32

64,9 88,3 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 13:42 13:37 13:32

65,1 88,1 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 13:42 13:37 13:33

65,7 87,5 0,6 280 FT 13:43 13:38 13:33

67,3 85,9 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  13:46 13:40 13:36

67,7 85,5 0,4 335 FT 13:46 13:41 13:36

68,9 84,3 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 13:48 13:43 13:38

69,6 83,6 0,7 315 FT 13:49 13:44 13:39

69,7 83,5 0,1 315 Dörnbach  13:50 13:44 13:39

70,1 83,1 0,4 315 FT 13:50 13:45 13:40

72,1 81,1 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 13:53 13:48 13:43

74,7 78,5 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 13:57 13:52 13:46

74,8 78,4 0,1 275 FT 13:58 13:52 13:46

77,1 76,1 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 14:01 13:55 13:50

77,8 75,4 0,7 270 FT 14:02 13:56 13:51

81,1 72,1 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 14:08 14:01 13:55

82,1 71,1 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 14:09 14:03 13:57

82,7 70,5 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 14:10 14:04 13:58

82,7 70,5 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 14:10 14:04 13:58

83,3 69,9 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  14:11 14:04 13:59

83,8 69,4 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 14:12 14:05 13:59

84,4 68,8 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 14:13 14:06 14:00

85,0 68,2 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 14:14 14:07 14:01

85,8 67,4 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 14:15 14:08 14:02

86,4 66,8 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 4. Zieldurchfahrt 14:16 14:09 14:03

86,5 66,7 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 14:16 14:09 14:03

86,7 66,5 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 14:16 14:10 14:03



87,3 65,9 0,6 280 FT 14:17 14:10 14:04

88,9 64,3 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  14:20 14:13 14:07

89,3 63,9 0,4 335 FT 14:21 14:13 14:07

90,5 62,7 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 14:22 14:15 14:09

91,2 62,0 0,7 315 FT 14:24 14:16 14:10

91,3 61,9 0,1 315 Dörnbach  14:24 14:16 14:10

91,7 61,5 0,4 315 FT 14:24 14:17 14:11

93,7 59,5 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 14:27 14:20 14:13

96,3 56,9 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 14:32 14:24 14:17

96,4 56,8 0,1 275 FT 14:32 14:24 14:17

98,7 54,5 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 14:35 14:28 14:21

99,4 53,8 0,7 270 FT 14:36 14:29 14:22

102,7 50,5 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 14:42 14:34 14:26

103,7 49,5 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 14:43 14:35 14:28

104,3 48,9 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 14:44 14:36 14:29

104,3 48,9 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 14:44 14:36 14:29

104,9 48,3 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  14:45 14:37 14:29

105,4 47,8 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 14:46 14:38 14:30

106,0 47,2 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 14:47 14:39 14:31

106,6 46,6 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 14:48 14:39 14:32

107,4 45,8 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 14:49 14:41 14:33

108,0 45,2 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 5. Zieldurchfahrt 14:50 14:42 14:34

108,1 45,1 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 14:50 14:42 14:34

108,3 44,9 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 14:51 14:42 14:34

108,9 44,3 0,6 280 FT 14:51 14:43 14:35

110,5 42,7 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  14:54 14:45 14:37

110,9 42,3 0,4 335 FT 14:55 14:46 14:38

112,1 41,1 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 14:57 14:48 14:40

112,8 40,4 0,7 315 FT 14:58 14:49 14:41

112,9 40,3 0,1 315 Dörnbach  14:58 14:49 14:41

113,3 39,9 0,4 315 FT 14:58 14:49 14:41

115,3 37,9 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 15:02 14:52 14:44

117,9 35,3 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 15:06 14:56 14:48

118,0 35,2 0,1 275 FT 15:06 14:57 14:48

120,3 32,9 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 15:09 15:00 14:51

121,0 32,2 0,7 270 FT 15:11 15:01 14:52

124,3 28,9 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 15:16 15:06 14:57

125,3 27,9 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 15:17 15:07 14:59

125,9 27,3 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 15:18 15:08 14:59

125,9 27,3 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 15:18 15:08 14:59

126,5 26,7 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  15:19 15:09 15:00

127,0 26,2 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 15:20 15:10 15:01

127,6 25,6 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 15:21 15:11 15:02

128,2 25,0 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 15:22 15:12 15:03

129,0 24,2 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 15:23 15:13 15:04

129,6 23,6 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 6. Zieldurchfahrt 15:24 15:14 15:05

129,7 23,5 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str. L1388 15:24 15:14 15:05

129,9 23,3 0,2 280 Kreuzung rechts Hainzenbachstraße L1386 15:25 15:14 15:05

131,3 21,9 1,4 297 BUFFET ANFANG - Ortsende Alharting 15:27 15:16 15:07

131,8 21,4 0,5 325 BUFFET ENDE 15:28 15:17 15:08

131,8 21,4 0,0 325 Kreuzung rechts Aichbergstraße 15:28 15:17 15:08

132,4 20,8 0,6 365 BW Aichberg 15:29 15:18 15:09

132,9 20,3 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts Holzheimerstr. 15:29 15:19 15:09



133,5 19,7 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 15:30 15:20 15:10

134,1 19,1 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 15:31 15:21 15:11

134,9 18,3 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 15:33 15:22 15:12

135,5 17,7 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 7. Zieldurchfahrt 15:33 15:23 15:13

135,6 17,6 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str. L1388 15:34 15:23 15:13

135,8 17,4 0,2 280 Kreuzung rechts Hainzenbachstraße L1386 15:34 15:23 15:14

137,2 16,0 1,4 297 BUFFET ANFANG - Ortsende Alharting 15:36 15:25 15:16

137,7 15,5 0,5 325 BUFFET ENDE 15:37 15:26 15:16

137,7 15,5 0,0 325 Kreuzung rechts Aichbergstraße 15:37 15:26 15:16

138,3 14,9 0,6 365 BW Aichberg 15:38 15:27 15:17

138,8 14,4 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts Holzheimerstr. 15:39 15:28 15:18

139,4 13,8 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 15:40 15:29 15:19

140,0 13,2 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 15:41 15:30 15:20

140,8 12,4 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 15:42 15:31 15:21

141,4 11,8 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 8. Zieldurchfahrt 15:43 15:32 15:22

141,5 11,7 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str. L1388 15:43 15:32 15:22

141,8 11,4 0,3 280 Kreuzung rechts Hainzenbachstraße L1386 15:43 15:32 15:22

143,6 9,6 1,8 325 Kreuzung rechts Aichbergstraße 15:46 15:35 15:25

144,2 9,0 0,6 365 BW Aichberg 15:47 15:36 15:26

144,7 8,5 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts Holzheimerstr. 15:48 15:37 15:26

145,3 7,9 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 15:49 15:37 15:27

145,9 7,3 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 15:50 15:38 15:28

146,7 6,5 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 15:51 15:40 15:29

147,3 5,9 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 9. Zieldurchfahrt 15:52 15:40 15:30

147,4 5,8 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str. L1388 15:52 15:41 15:30

147,6 5,6 0,2 280 Kreuzung rechts Hainzenbachstraße L1386 15:53 15:41 15:30

149,5 3,7 1,9 325 Kreuzung rechts Aichbergstraße 15:56 15:44 15:33

150,1 3,1 0,6 365 BW Aichberg 15:57 15:45 15:34

150,6 2,6 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts Holzheimerstr. 15:57 15:45 15:35

151,2 2,0 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 15:58 15:46 15:36

151,8 1,4 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 15:59 15:47 15:36

152,6 0,6 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 16:00 15:48 15:38

153,2 0,0 0,6 289 Stadtplatz ZIEL 16:01 15:49 15:38

4:01 3:49 3:38

Legende:

Neutraler Start NST

Offizieller Start OST

Sprintwertung SP

Bergwertung BW

Güterweg GW

Bahnübergang  BÜ  ####

Fahrbahnteiler  FT

Kreisverkehr  KV

Kreuzung rechts

Kreuzung links

Kreuzung gerade

ACHTUNG  Gefahrenstelle !!

Fahrzeit gesamt:
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Eröffnungsrennen Leonding M-Elite 30.03.2025



N 48°16'46.3"

Marschtabelle E 14°14'56.1"

4 große Runden

G-km G-km km See- Str. 34 36 38

von 0 zu 0 Pkt. höhe Nr. km/h km/h km/h

0,0 86,4 0,0 289 Start Stadtplatz Leonding NST 11:00 11:00 11:00

0,1 86,3 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 11:00 11:00 11:00

0,3 86,1 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 11:00 11:00 11:00

0,9 85,5 0,6 280 FT 11:01 11:01 11:01

2,5 83,9 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  11:04 11:04 11:03

2,9 83,5 0,4 335 FT 11:05 11:04 11:04

4,1 82,3 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 11:07 11:06 11:06

4,8 81,6 0,7 315 FT 11:08 11:08 11:07

4,9 81,5 0,1 315 Dörnbach  11:08 11:08 11:07

5,3 81,1 0,4 315 FT 11:09 11:08 11:08

7,3 79,1 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 11:12 11:12 11:11

9,9 76,5 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 11:17 11:16 11:15

10,0 76,4 0,1 275 FT 11:17 11:16 11:15

12,3 74,1 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 11:21 11:20 11:19

13,0 73,4 0,7 270 FT 11:22 11:21 11:20

16,3 70,1 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 11:28 11:27 11:25

17,9 68,5 1,6 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 11:31 11:29 11:28

18,5 67,9 0,6 365 Aichberg  11:32 11:30 11:29

19,0 67,4 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 11:33 11:31 11:30

19,6 66,8 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 11:34 11:32 11:30

20,2 66,2 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 11:35 11:33 11:31

21,0 65,4 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 11:37 11:35 11:33

21,6 64,8 0,6 289 Stadtplatz 1. Zieldurchfahrt 11:38 11:36 11:34

21,7 64,7 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 11:38 11:36 11:34

21,9 64,5 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 11:38 11:36 11:34

22,5 63,9 0,6 280 FT 11:39 11:37 11:35

24,1 62,3 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  11:42 11:40 11:38

24,5 61,9 0,4 335 FT 11:43 11:40 11:38

25,7 60,7 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 11:45 11:42 11:40

26,4 60,0 0,7 315 FT 11:46 11:44 11:41

26,5 59,9 0,1 315 Dörnbach  11:46 11:44 11:41

26,9 59,5 0,4 315 FT 11:47 11:44 11:42

28,9 57,5 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 11:51 11:48 11:45

31,5 54,9 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 11:55 11:52 11:49

31,6 54,8 0,1 275 FT 11:55 11:52 11:49

33,9 52,5 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 11:59 11:56 11:53

34,6 51,8 0,7 270 FT 12:01 11:57 11:54

37,9 48,5 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 12:06 12:03 11:59

38,9 47,5 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 12:08 12:04 12:01

39,5 46,9 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 12:09 12:05 12:02

39,5 46,9 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 12:09 12:05 12:02

40,1 46,3 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  12:10 12:06 12:03

40,6 45,8 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 12:11 12:07 12:04

41,2 45,2 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 12:12 12:08 12:05

Sonntag, 30.03.2025                         64. Eröffnungsrennen  W-ELITE                         Leonding 86,4 km 

Start-Ziel:

Ort



41,8 44,6 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 12:13 12:09 12:06

42,6 43,8 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 12:15 12:11 12:07

43,2 43,2 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 2. Zieldurchfahrt 12:16 12:12 12:08

43,3 43,1 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 12:16 12:12 12:08

43,5 42,9 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 12:16 12:12 12:08

44,1 42,3 0,6 280 FT 12:17 12:13 12:09

45,7 40,7 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  12:20 12:16 12:12

46,1 40,3 0,4 335 FT 12:21 12:16 12:12

47,3 39,1 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 12:23 12:18 12:14

48,0 38,4 0,7 315 FT 12:24 12:20 12:15

48,1 38,3 0,1 315 Dörnbach  12:24 12:20 12:15

48,5 37,9 0,4 315 FT 12:25 12:20 12:16

50,5 35,9 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 12:29 12:24 12:19

53,1 33,3 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 12:33 12:28 12:23

53,2 33,2 0,1 275 FT 12:33 12:28 12:24

55,5 30,9 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 12:37 12:32 12:27

56,2 30,2 0,7 270 FT 12:39 12:33 12:28

59,5 26,9 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 12:45 12:39 12:33

60,5 25,9 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 12:46 12:40 12:35

61,1 25,3 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 12:47 12:41 12:36

61,1 25,3 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 12:47 12:41 12:36

61,7 24,7 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  12:48 12:42 12:37

62,2 24,2 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 12:49 12:43 12:38

62,8 23,6 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 12:50 12:44 12:39

63,4 23,0 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 12:51 12:45 12:40

64,2 22,2 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 12:53 12:47 12:41

64,8 21,6 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 3. Zieldurchfahrt 12:54 12:48 12:42

64,9 21,5 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 12:54 12:48 12:42

65,1 21,3 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 12:54 12:48 12:42

65,7 20,7 0,6 280 FT 12:55 12:49 12:43

67,3 19,1 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  12:58 12:52 12:46

67,7 18,7 0,4 335 FT 12:59 12:52 12:46

68,9 17,5 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 13:01 12:54 12:48

69,6 16,8 0,7 315 FT 13:02 12:56 12:49

69,7 16,7 0,1 315 Dörnbach  13:03 12:56 12:50

70,1 16,3 0,4 315 FT 13:03 12:56 12:50

72,1 14,3 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 13:07 13:00 12:53

74,7 11,7 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 13:11 13:04 12:57

74,8 11,6 0,1 275 FT 13:12 13:04 12:58

77,1 9,3 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 13:16 13:08 13:01

77,8 8,6 0,7 270 FT 13:17 13:09 13:02

81,1 5,3 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 13:23 13:15 13:08

82,7 3,7 1,6 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 13:25 13:17 13:10

83,3 3,1 0,6 365 Aichberg  13:27 13:18 13:11

83,8 2,6 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 13:27 13:19 13:12

84,4 2,0 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 13:28 13:20 13:13

85,0 1,4 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 13:30 13:21 13:14

85,8 0,6 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 13:31 13:23 13:15

86,4 0,0 0,6 289 Stadtplatz ZIEL 13:32 13:24 13:16

2:32 2:24 2:16Fahrzeit gesamt:
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Eröffnungsrennen Leonding W-Elite 30.03.2025



N 48°16'46.3"

Marschtabelle E 14°14'56.1"

4 große Runden

G-km G-km km See- Str. 38 40 42

von 0 zu 0 Pkt. höhe Nr. km/h km/h km/h

0,0 86,4 0,0 289 Start Stadtplatz Leonding NST 12:40 12:40 12:40

0,1 86,3 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 12:40 12:40 12:40

0,3 86,1 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 12:40 12:40 12:40

0,9 85,5 0,6 280 FT 12:41 12:41 12:41

2,5 83,9 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  12:43 12:43 12:43

2,9 83,5 0,4 335 FT 12:44 12:44 12:44

4,1 82,3 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 12:46 12:46 12:45

4,8 81,6 0,7 315 FT 12:47 12:47 12:46

4,9 81,5 0,1 315 Dörnbach  12:47 12:47 12:47

5,3 81,1 0,4 315 FT 12:48 12:47 12:47

7,3 79,1 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 12:51 12:50 12:50

9,9 76,5 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 12:55 12:54 12:54

10,0 76,4 0,1 275 FT 12:55 12:55 12:54

12,3 74,1 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 12:59 12:58 12:57

13,0 73,4 0,7 270 FT 13:00 12:59 12:58

16,3 70,1 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 13:05 13:04 13:03

17,9 68,5 1,6 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 13:08 13:06 13:05

18,5 67,9 0,6 365 Aichberg  13:09 13:07 13:06

19,0 67,4 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 13:10 13:08 13:07

19,6 66,8 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 13:10 13:09 13:08

20,2 66,2 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 13:11 13:10 13:08

21,0 65,4 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 13:13 13:11 13:10

21,6 64,8 0,6 289 Stadtplatz 1. Zieldurchfahrt 13:14 13:12 13:10

21,7 64,7 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 13:14 13:12 13:11

21,9 64,5 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 13:14 13:12 13:11

22,5 63,9 0,6 280 FT 13:15 13:13 13:12

24,1 62,3 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  13:18 13:16 13:14

24,5 61,9 0,4 335 FT 13:18 13:16 13:15

25,7 60,7 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 13:20 13:18 13:16

26,4 60,0 0,7 315 FT 13:21 13:19 13:17

26,5 59,9 0,1 315 Dörnbach  13:21 13:19 13:17

26,9 59,5 0,4 315 FT 13:22 13:20 13:18

28,9 57,5 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 13:25 13:23 13:21

31,5 54,9 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 13:29 13:27 13:25

31,6 54,8 0,1 275 FT 13:29 13:27 13:25

33,9 52,5 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 13:33 13:30 13:28

34,6 51,8 0,7 270 FT 13:34 13:31 13:29

37,9 48,5 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 13:39 13:36 13:34

38,9 47,5 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 13:41 13:38 13:35

39,5 46,9 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 13:42 13:39 13:36

39,5 46,9 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 13:42 13:39 13:36

40,1 46,3 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  13:43 13:40 13:37

40,6 45,8 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 13:44 13:40 13:38

41,2 45,2 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 13:45 13:41 13:38

Sonntag, 30.03.2025                    64. Eröffnungsrennen  MJ-Amateure                      Leonding 86,4 km 

Start-Ziel:

Ort



41,8 44,6 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 13:46 13:42 13:39

42,6 43,8 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 13:47 13:43 13:40

43,2 43,2 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 2. Zieldurchfahrt 13:48 13:44 13:41

43,3 43,1 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 13:48 13:44 13:41

43,5 42,9 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 13:48 13:45 13:42

44,1 42,3 0,6 280 FT 13:49 13:46 13:43

45,7 40,7 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  13:52 13:48 13:45

46,1 40,3 0,4 335 FT 13:52 13:49 13:45

47,3 39,1 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 13:54 13:50 13:47

48,0 38,4 0,7 315 FT 13:55 13:52 13:48

48,1 38,3 0,1 315 Dörnbach  13:55 13:52 13:48

48,5 37,9 0,4 315 FT 13:56 13:52 13:49

50,5 35,9 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 13:59 13:55 13:52

53,1 33,3 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 14:03 13:59 13:55

53,2 33,2 0,1 275 FT 14:04 13:59 13:56

55,5 30,9 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 14:07 14:03 13:59

56,2 30,2 0,7 270 FT 14:08 14:04 14:00

59,5 26,9 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 14:13 14:09 14:05

60,5 25,9 1,0 310 BUFFET ANFANG 14:15 14:10 14:06

61,1 25,3 0,6 325 BUFFET ENDE 14:16 14:11 14:07

61,1 25,3 0,0 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 14:16 14:11 14:07

61,7 24,7 0,6 365 BW Aichberg  14:17 14:12 14:08

62,2 24,2 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 14:18 14:13 14:08

62,8 23,6 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 14:19 14:14 14:09

63,4 23,0 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 14:20 14:15 14:10

64,2 22,2 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 14:21 14:16 14:11

64,8 21,6 0,6 289 SP Stadtplatz 3. Zieldurchfahrt 14:22 14:17 14:12

64,9 21,5 0,1 289 Kreuzung links Ruflinger Str.  L1388 14:22 14:17 14:12

65,1 21,3 0,2 280 Kreuzung gerade Ruflinger Str. ! OST ! 14:22 14:17 14:13

65,7 20,7 0,6 280 FT 14:23 14:18 14:13

67,3 19,1 1,6 335 Gasthof Hummer Rufling  14:26 14:20 14:16

67,7 18,7 0,4 335 FT 14:26 14:21 14:16

68,9 17,5 1,2 335 KV rechts Ri. Wilhering, Dörnbacherstr. L1390 14:28 14:23 14:18

69,6 16,8 0,7 315 FT 14:29 14:24 14:19

69,7 16,7 0,1 315 Dörnbach  14:30 14:24 14:19

70,1 16,3 0,4 315 FT 14:30 14:25 14:20

72,1 14,3 2,0 310 Mühlbacherstr. 14:33 14:28 14:23

74,7 11,7 2,6 265 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Wilhering, Eferdingerstr. B129 14:37 14:32 14:26

74,8 11,6 0,1 275 FT 14:38 14:32 14:26

77,1 9,3 2,3 275 Stift Wilhering 14:41 14:35 14:30

77,8 8,6 0,7 270 FT 14:42 14:36 14:31

81,1 5,3 3,3 260 Kreuzung rechts Ri. Leonding (Hainzenbachstr) L1386 14:48 14:41 14:35

82,7 3,7 1,6 325 Kreuzung links Aichbergstraße 14:50 14:44 14:38

83,3 3,1 0,6 365 Aichberg  14:51 14:44 14:39

83,8 2,6 0,5 350 Kreuzung rechts  Holzheimerstr. 14:52 14:45 14:39

84,4 2,0 0,6 320 KV rechts Michaelsbergstraße 14:53 14:46 14:40

85,0 1,4 0,6 300 Kreuzung li. Auf Lehnergutstr.         verengte Fahrbahn        ][ 14:54 14:47 14:41

85,8 0,6 0,8 275 Kreuzung rechts Mayrhansenstr. 14:55 14:48 14:42

86,4 0,0 0,6 289 Stadtplatz ZIEL 14:56 14:49 14:43

2:16 2:09 2:03Fahrzeit gesamt:
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Güterweg GW

Bahnübergang  BÜ  ####
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Kreisverkehr  KV

Kreuzung rechts

Kreuzung links

Kreuzung gerade
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